

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake: Kol-91

No: 2894-IW-11011(20)/22/2023

Dated: 21.11.2024

Corrigendum

The designation and present place of posting of Sri Sujoy Kumar Das, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate as mentioned in this Department's Order No. 2855-IW-11011(20)/22/2023 dated 13.11.2024 should be read as 'Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-VI under Teesta Left Bank Division' instead of 'S.D.O., Nalhati Irrigation Sub-Division under Mayurakshi North Canals Division'.

Rest contents of the Order will remain same

301,

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No: 2894/1(9)-IW-11011(20)/22/2023

Dated: 21.11.2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.
- Pr. PS to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer
- Shri Sujoy Kumar Das, Assistant Engineer (Civil)/S.D.O., Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-VI under Teesta Left Bank Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate--- with the request to upload this order in Department's portal.
 - Sri Sujay Saha, Deputy Secretary (Works-III), Irrigation & Waterways Department with a request to update the Gradation List of Assistant Engineer (Civil).

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal